



Product Data Sheet
 Date: 04-04-2022
 Version: 04
 Owner: Quality Manager

PDS Sesame seed Hulled

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION & GENERAL INFORMATION		
Product code	12182, 15953, 19804	
Product description	Decorticated seed of <i>Sesamum Indicum</i>	
Process description	Sesameseed is harvested, cleaned and decorticated. Subsequently they are cleaned, grade, packed and stored .	
Origin	India, Nigeria, Chad	
Composition	Hulled Sesameseed	
Legal demands	Products have to comply with all latest legislation in force. Most important elements are: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - General Food Law, Regulation (EC) no. 178/2002. - Food Hygiene Law, Regulation (EC) no. 852/2004. - Regulation (EC) no.1881/2006 setting maximum levels of certain contaminants in foodstuffs. - Regulation (EC) no. 396/2005 on maximum residue levels of pesticides. 	
Labelling	Obligatory label information according to Regulation (EC) 1169/2011.	
Shelf life	Best before : 36 months after production.	
Storage conditions *	Cool, dry and odour-free. Storage in bags. Preferably below 15°C & Humidity below 60%	
Storage temperature		
Transport Packaging	Transport Conditions: Dry and clean Transport Bags	
HAZARDS : THRESHOLDS AND TOLERANCES		
Category	Critical contaminant	Tolerance
Chemical	Undesirable substances as mentioned in: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Reg. (EC) no. 396/2005 • Reg. (EC) no. 1881/2006 	
Microbiological	<input type="checkbox"/> Salmonella <input type="checkbox"/> E. coli <input type="checkbox"/> Sulphite reducing clostridia <input type="checkbox"/> Coagulase-positive staphylococci <input type="checkbox"/> B. Cereus <input type="checkbox"/> Yeasts <input type="checkbox"/> Moulds	Absent in 25 g Target max 3 x10 ² cfu/g, tolerance max 3 x10 ³ cfu/g* Target max 3 x10 ³ cfu/g, tolerance max 3 x10 ⁴ cfu/g* Target max 3 x10 ² cfu/g, tolerance max 3 x10 ³ cfu/g* Target max 3 x10 ³ cfu/g, tolerance max 3 x10 ⁴ cfu/g* Target max 3 x10 ⁴ cfu/g, tolerance max 3 x10 ⁵ cfu/g* Target max 3 x10 ⁴ cfu/g, tolerance max 3 x10 ⁵ cfu/g*
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS		
Physical	<input type="checkbox"/> Vermin, insects <input type="checkbox"/> Glass, metal <input type="checkbox"/> Extraneous matter <input type="checkbox"/> Foreign matter	Absent (0+%) Absent (0+%) < 0,1% Absent (1%)



Product Data Sheet
 Date: 04-04-2022
 Version: 04
 Owner: Quality Manager

PDS Sesame seed Hulled

Organoleptic	<input type="checkbox"/> Odour <input type="checkbox"/> Colour <input type="checkbox"/> Flavour <input type="checkbox"/> Appearance	True to type, neutral, fresh, not rancid, free of off-odours. Pale yellow to brown Nutty. Disc-shaped seed, app. 2mm long.
Nutritional information* (g/100 g)	<input type="checkbox"/> Energy (kJ/kcal) <input type="checkbox"/> Protein <input type="checkbox"/> Fat -of which saturated fat <input type="checkbox"/> Carbohydrates total -Sugars <input type="checkbox"/> Fibre <input type="checkbox"/> Sodium (Na) – mg/100 g	2603 / 629 26 55 8.1 6 0.0 3 40
*Nutritional values derived from literature		

Allergen information

When purchased in large quantities which comes in full supplier box, then manufacturer allergen policies apply.
 When ordered in quantities re-packaged by us, Nuts in Bulk allergen policies apply.

Allergens	Manufacturer		Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)	
	Product contains: (as ingredient)	Cross- contamination possible:	Product contains: (as ingredient)	Cross- contamination possible:
Milk and products (cow), lactose	NO	NO	NO	YES
Egg	NO	NO	NO	NO
Soy	NO	NO	NO	NO
Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt, kamut)	NO	NO	NO	YES
Fish	NO	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish and crustaceans	NO	NO	NO	NO
Nuts (walnut, pecan, almond, cashew, hazelnut, macadamia, brazil nut, pistachio, chestnut)	NO	NO	NO	YES
Peanuts and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	YES
Sesame	NO	NO	NO	YES
Sulphite (E220 to E228) if >10 ppm	NO	NO	NO	YES
Celery	NO	NO	NO	NO
Lupine	NO	NO	NO	NO
Mustard	NO	NO	NO	YES
Molluscs	NO	NO	NO	NO

GMO & Irradiation Declaration	<p>We declare that all our products, purchased by and delivered by LenersanPoortman for food purposes, are free from GMO according to the regulations EC 1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003 of the European Parliament and the Council.</p> <p>We also declare that our products are not produced with the use of ionizing radiations and /or treated with ionizing radiations after production.</p>
Food Grade Declaration	<p>We hereby confirm that all food contact packaging conforms to the requirements detailed in Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> <p>Furthermore all paper & plastic food contact packaging, i.e. paper bags, plastic containers/buckets and plastic liners used by, comply with Regulation (EC) 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) 282/2008 relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.</p>